
 ___________

(x)

140P2022R0066

x

x

 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By 

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR 

OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided 

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

x

PDS

Denver CO 80225-0287
P.O. Box 25287
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
DOI, NPS, DSC Contracting Services

PDS

Denver CO 80225-0287
P.O. Box 25287
12795 W. Alameda Pkwy
NPS, DSC Contracting Services Div

09/15/20220003

 11

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

09/15/2022

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation data, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Rebuild Paramount Ranch & Rocky Oaks Administrative Area, Santa Monica Mountains National

Recreation Area, Agoura Hills, CA, SAMO-303051/310132

The purpose of Amendment No. 03 is to offer a prebid site walk on 25 October 2022 and to

extend the proposal due date to 7 November 2022, no later than 8:00 am Mountain Time.

Please see the attachment 13 for directions and times where we will be meeting at each

site.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged unless specified herein.

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Joelle Mascarenas

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect .



Schedule and Location for Pre-Bid Site Walkthrough 

Santa Monica Mountains NRA 

Tuesday, Oct 25, 2022 

 

1. Paramount Ranch.  9:00am to 10:30am. Meet in front of the Ranger Station. 

a. Paramount Ranch Ranger Station. 2903 Cornell Rd, Agoura Hills, CA, 91301 

b. Downloadable map 

https://www.nps.gov/samo/planyourvisit/upload/ParamountRanch_2021.pdf 

i. Note that attached map highlights the location. 

c. Site is open to the public and may be viewed at other times. 

 

2. Travel from Paramount Ranch to Rocky Oaks. 10:30am to 11:00am. The distance from 

Paramount Ranch to Rocky Oaks is about 6 miles west.  Suggest you take Mulholland Highway to 

Kanan Road and avoid the windy section of Mulholland Highway west of Cornell. 

a. Rocky Oaks administrative area, 31915 Mulholland Highway, Malibu, CA 90265. 

Mulholland Highway and Kanan Road Intersection, west of Kanan on the north side of 

Mulholland Highway 

b. The public parking for hiking trailheads is just east of this address and is not the location 

of the walkthrough. 

c. Look for a UCLA La Kretz Center sign with NPS Arrowhead. Enter at gate.  

 

 

 

3. Rocky Oaks. 11:00am to 12:30PM. Meet at parking lot by La Kretz Center building 

a. Downloadable map    

https://www.nps.gov/samo/planyourvisit/upload/RockyOaks_2021.pdf 

i. Note that attached map highlights the location. 

b. Site is not typically open to the public.  

https://www.nps.gov/samo/planyourvisit/upload/ParamountRanch_2021.pdf
https://www.nps.gov/samo/planyourvisit/upload/RockyOaks_2021.pdf





	Amendment 3.pdf (p.1)
	B09_SAMO_-_303051_PR__310132_RO_-_Pre-Bid_Walkthrough_Directions_0003.pdf (p.2-4)

